06.02.2026 Acting in its capacity as the Trustee of

the Pegasus 2024 Trust 1

55-56,5th Floor Free Press House Nariman Point,
Mumbai -400021 Tel: -022-61884700

Email: sys@pegasus-arc.com URL: www.pegasus-arc.com

Outstanding Dues for
which the secured
assets are being sold:

Rs.1,60,80,510.16 (Rupees One Crore Sixty Lakh Eighty Thousand Five
Hundred Ten and Paisa Sixteen Only) as on 23/01/2026 plus interest at
the contractual rate and costs, charges and expenses thereon w.e.f.
24/01/2026 till the date of payment and realization.

Details of Secured
Asset being
Immovable Property
which is being sold

[...]

Owned by Smt Asha Rani W/o Shri Rajinder Kumar & Smt Raj rani
W/o Shri Baldev Singh, Bounded as, North: Shop No. 16 B, South:
Gujjarmal Harbans Lal, East: Pahar of Market, West: Road.

Reserve Price below
which the Secured
Asset will not be sold
(in Rs.):

Rs.63,90,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Three Lakhs Ninety Thousand Only)

Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD):

Rs. 6,39,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Thirty-Nine Thousand Only)

Claims, if any, which
have been put forward
against the property
and any other dues
known to Secured
creditor and value

Not Known

CERSAI ID SECURITY ID:400004041239
ASSET ID: 200004037119

Inspection of
Properties:

On 11/03/2026. from 11:30 AM to 03:00 PM

[...]

31,66,80,69.27 (Rupees Three Crore Sixteen Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand
Six Hundred Ninety Nine and Paise Twenty Seven only) along with pendente lite and
future interest @ 18% compound interest monthly w.e.f. 12/03/2022 till realization, and costs
ofRs. 1,50,005 (RupeesOne Lakh Fifty Thousand Five only) has become due against you
(jointly and severally / fully / limited).
2.You are hereby directed to pay the above sumwithin 15 days of receipt of this notice, failing
which recovery shall be made in accordance with the Recovery of Debts Due to Banks and